30, 2025 along with the Limited Review Report thereon. The copy of the said financial results along 
with the Limited Review Report issued by M/s. Thakur Vaidyanath Aiyar & Co., Statutory Auditors 
of the Company are enclosed herewith; 

b. allotment of 1,39,90,000 (One Crore Thirty-Nine Lakhs Ninety Thousand) Equity Shares of face 
value of ₹10/- each at an issue price of ₹22/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Only) per Equity Share 
(including a premium of ₹12/- per Equity Share) and 44,80,000 (Forty-Four Lakhs Eighty Thousand) 
Convertible Warrants at an issue price of ₹22/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Only) per Warrant (including 
a premium of ₹12/- per Warrant), on Preferential Basis in accordance with and pursuant to the 
special resolution passed by the Members of the Company at their Extra-ordinary General Meeting